
LED Wi-Fi
Flex Light

Model – 58085, 58087, 58088

Your Enbrighten LED Wi-Fi Flex Light 
transforms your space with vibrant 
colors and dynamic customization — all 
using the free Enbrighten Wi-Fi app.

Note: Read all instructions before 
installing. Please read all the warning 
statements included in these instructions. 

Stake mounting
1. Insert the top of a stake into a clip’s   
 keyhole slot, sliding it forward until it  
 clicks into place.

INSTALLATION
This flexible LED strand can be planted 
in the ground with stakes, installed to 
surfaces with clips or simply laid out in 
a line or around corners. Select a clean, 
sturdy location that is within reach of 
an outlet. The maximum distance to the 
receptacle is determined by the length 
of cord provided.

Power supply
The power supply features a push 
button that serves both as a means 
of pairing with the app and manual 
operation. Mount it using the keyholes 
on the back or the tabs on the side. 
IMPORTANT: Do not lay power supply 
on the ground or where water may 
accumulate. 

Scan the QR code above or search 
Enbrighten on the Apple App Store or 
on Google Play

Download the app

Add devices, control 
the smart flex lights 
from anywhere and 
create schedules

Setup and installation

2.

Plug flex light into 
GFCI-protected outlet

1.

Install flex light

Setup and installation
2.

Create an account in 
the Enbrighten app

1.

Compatible with Amazon Alexa or
Google Assistant-enabled devices

Select "Support" in the Enbrighten app 
or follow the steps in the Amazon Alexa 
or Google Home app to connect your 
Enbrighten account

Voice control

1 2
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Remotely operate your smart flex lights with the easy-to-
use Enbrighten app. Follow the available instructions and 
resources to set up your smart device.

NOTE: For best results, pair your lights near your router prior to installation. 
Requires 2.4GHz Wi-Fi connection

Keyholes

Ear-tabs

2 3/8in./60.3mm

7 1/2in./191mm

Do not pull cord tight, leave 
slack in loop to prevent strain 

on power supply.

Manual 
control 
button

2. Carefully thread the flex light through  
 each clip.
3. Firmly plant the stakes into soil or   
 garden bedding. 

Note: If it requires more than a firm 
push, loosen the soil or remove debris.

4. Place the clips over the screws —   
 tightening the screws as needed.
5. Carefully thread the flex light through  
 the installed clips. 

Connect to power
After installing, plug the power cord 
into a 120VAC, 60Hz outlet.

Clip mounting
1. Mark the locations for each clip with  
 a pencil, leaving about 1.5ft. of space  
 between each.
2. Drill pilot holes on each marking   
 using a 1/16in. drill bit. 
3. Insert the included screws into   
 the pilot holes with a Phillips-head   
 screwdriver, leaving about 1/8in. of   
 remaining space.

Ground mounting
1. Place strand directly onto ground or  
 garden bedding.

Slide forward

Slide forward

Clicks into place

Locked 
in place

Mounting clips

Flex light

MADE IN VIETNAM
Distributed by Jasco Products Company LLC,
10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114.
This Jasco product comes with a 3-year limited warranty. 
Visit www.byjasco.com for warranty details. 
Questions? Contact our U.S.-based Consumer Care at 
1-800-654-8483 between 7AM-8PM, M-F, Central Time. 

Receive exclusive deals and 
register your product.

Scan code or visit
byjasco.com/deals.

Read instructions or watch 
easy-to-follow video.

Scan code or visit 
byjasco.com/58085i.

Instructions 
made easy Like our product?

Leave a review 
on your favorite 
retailer website or 
amazon.com.

Having problems? 
Let us know how 
we can help. Call 
1-800-654-8483 
between 7AM-8PM, 
M-F, Central Time.Home automation 

is in your palm with 
Wi-Fi smart devices 
and accessories at 

www.enbrightenwifi.com.

 

Thank you for your purchase!
Register your 

product

All brand names shown are trademarks of their respective 
owners App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc. Google, 
Google Play and Google Home are trademarks of Google 
LLC. Amazon, Alexa and all related logos are trademarks 
of Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates.
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WARNING
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
• OUTLETS USED FOR POWERING FLEX LIGHTS SHALL COMPLY 

WITH ALL NATIONAL AND LOCAL ELECTRICAL CODES. CONSULT 
LOCAL ELECTRICIAN IF UNSURE OF COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS.

• FOR USE ONLY ON GFCI PROTECTED CIRCUITS.
• DO NOT SUBMERGE.
• DO NOT USE AROUND AQUARIUMS. 
• FLEX LIGHTS ARE A WET LOCATION PRODUCT AND HAVE NO 

SERVICEABLE PARTS.
• DO NOT USE WITH EXTENSION CORD NEAR WATER OR WHERE 

WATER MAY ACCUMULATE.
• KEEP LAMPS AT LEAST 16FT. FROM POOLS AND SPAS.
• KEEP PLUGS AND RECEPTACLES DRY.
• AVOID DAMAGE TO THE CORDS AND LAMP ASSEMBLIES DURING 

INSTALLATION. PERIODICALLY INSPECT THE FLEX LIGHTS FOR 
PHYSICAL DAMAGE OR OTHER DAMAGE CAUSED BY OUTDOOR 
EXPOSURE TO THE ELEMENTS.

• REPLACE ANY DAMAGED FLEX LIGHTS.
• DO NOT INSTALL IN LOCATIONS WHERE FLEX LIGHTS CAN BE 

STEPPED ON.
• ENSURE FLEX LIGHTS ARE UNPLUGGED FROM POWER DURING 

INSTALLATION.
• CHILDREN SHOULD NOT BE ALLOWED TO PLAY WITH FLEX 

LIGHTS.
• NOT SUITABLE FOR FIELD CUTTING OR SPLICING.
• UL RECOMMENDS TESTING GFCI CIRCUITS AND RECEPTACLES 

EVERY MONTH TO ENSURE PROPER OPERATION.
• DO NOT MOUNT OR SUPPORT FLEXIBLE LIGHT IN A MANNER THAT 

CAN DAMAGE THE OUTER JACKET OR CORD INSULATION.
• MATERIAL MAY BECOME BRITTLE WHEN COLD. DO NOT INSTALL 

WHERE IT MAY BE STEPPED ON OR SUBJECT TO PHYSICAL 
DAMAGE.

• DO NOT USE WITH EXTENSION CORD NEAR WATER OR WHERE        
WATER MAY ACCUMULATE. FOR USE ONLY ON GFCI PROTECTED 
CIRCUITS. 

RISK OF FIRE
• NOT INTENDED FOR INSTALLATION IN CEILINGS, SOFFITS, 

CABINETS, ATTICS, OR OTHER ENCLOSED SPACES.
• DO NOT INSTALL NEAR FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS.
• DO NOT COVER FLEXIBLE LIGHT AS THE COVERING MAY CAUSE 

THE  FLEXIBLE LIGHT TO OVERHEAT AND MELT OR IGNITE.
• TO PREVENT OVERHEATING, DO NOT ALLOW CONTACT BETWEEN 

FLEXIBLE  LIGHT CABLES OR PARTS OF THE FLEXIBLE LIGHT 
CABLE. MAINTAIN AT  LEAST 12MM (0.47IN.) SPACING BETWEEN 
LIGHT CABLE OR LIGHT CABLE PARTS.

• UNCOIL FLEXIBLE LIGHT PRIOR TO PLUGGING IN. 

Refer to the manual or visit www.byjasco.com for limitations and restrictions 
on warranties and the product registration information.
WARNING: When using outdoors use portable luminaires, basic safety 
precautions should always be followed to reduce the risk of fire, electrical 
shock, and personal injury, including the following:
Ground fault circuit interrupter (GFCI) protection is to be provided on the 
circuit(s) or outlet(s) to be used for the wet location portable luminaire. 
Receptacles are available having built-in GFCI protection and are able to be 
used for this measure of safety. The maximum distance to the receptacle is 
determined by the length of cord provided.  
WARNING: Keep these bags away from babies and children. Do not use in 
cribs, beds, carriages, or playpens. The thin film may cling to nose and mouth 
and  prevent breathing.  
WARRANTY INFORMATION: This Jasco product is warrantied for three 
years with a limited-lifetime replacement warranty on Enbrighten LED light 
source only.

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.

MANUAL OPERATION
Press the button on the power 
supply to cycle through each of the 
following color settings:
1. White, 100% brightness
2. White, 50% brightness
3. White, 25% brightness
4. Color fade
5. Red
6. Green
7. Blue
8. Yellow
9. Purple

10. Pink
11. Orange
12. Teal
13. Holiday
14. July 4th
15. Rainbow
16. Twinkle
17. OFF WARNING: When using outdoor use portable luminaires, basic safety 

precautions should always be followed to reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, 
and personal injury, including the following:

a)  Use only three-wire outdoor extension cords that have three-prong  
         grounding plugs and grounding receptacles that accept the  
         appliance’s plug.  

b)  Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter (GFCI) protection is to be provided on    
         the circuit(s) or outlet(s) to be used for the wet location portable     
         luminaire. Receptacles are available having built-in GFCI protection and    
         are able to be used for this measure of safety. 

c)  Use only with an extension cord for outdoor use, such as an extension     
         cord of cord type SEW, SEOW, SEOOW, SOW, SOOW, STW, STOW,     
         STOOW, SJEW, SJEOW, SJEOOW, SJW, SJOW, SJOOW, SJTW, SJTOW,    
         or SJTOOW.

WARNING!

Input Amps, Max. Location Use

Wet

Model No.
58085
58087

0.25A
0.47A

58088 0.70A

Electrical Ratings

Suppliers Declaration of Conformity |  
Model #: 58085, 58087, 58088 |  
Jasco Products Co., 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114, 
www.byjasco.com This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC 
and Industry Canada license exempt RSS standards. Operation 
is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may 
not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept 
any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation. 

FCC NOTE: The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio 
or TV interference caused by unauthorized modifications 
to this equipment. Such modifications could void the user’s 
authority to operate the equipment. This equipment complies 
with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated 
with a 8in minimum distance between the radiator & your body. 

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply 
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a 
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and 
can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not installed and 
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct 
the interference by one or more of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different  
   from which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician  
   for help.

IMPORTANT 
SAFETY 
INSTRUCTIONS
This portable luminaire has a polarized plug (one blade is wider than the 
other) as a feature to reduce the risk of electric shock. This plug will fit in a 
polarized outlet only one way. If the plug does not fit fully in the outlet, reverse 
the plug. If it still does not fit, contact a qualified electrician. Never use with an 
extension cord unless plug can be fully inserted. Do not alter the plug. 

Input: 120V, 60Hz

WARNING!

4.72in

Bending diameter

To prevent failure, do not bend more than 4.72in.



LED Wi-Fi
Luz flexible

Modelo – 58085, 58087, 58088

Orificios

Pestañas de montaje 
perforadas

2 3/8in./60.3mm

7 1/2in./191mm

No tense el cordón. Deje cordón 
flojo en espiral para evitar que 
el fuente de alimentación se 

esfuerce.

Botón de 
control 
manual

Escanee el código QR anterior o 
busque Enbrighten en App Store de 
Apple o en Google Play

Descargue la app

Agregue dispositivos, 
controle las luces 
flexibles inteligentes 
desde cualquier lugar 
y cree horarios

Configuración e instalación

2.

Enchufe la luz flexible 
en el tomacorriente 
protegido por GFCI

1.

Configuración e instalación
1. 2.

Instalar luz flexibleCree una cuenta en 
la app Enbrighten

Compatible con Amazon Alexa o Asistente 
de Google-dispositivos habilitados

Seleccione “Soporte” en la aplicación 
Enbrighten o siga los pasos en la 
aplicación Amazon Alexa o Google Home 
para conectar su cuenta Enbrighten

Control por voz

1 2
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Opere de forma remota sus luces flexibles con la app 
Enbrighten fácil de usar. Siga las instrucciones y los recursos 
disponibles para configurar su dispositivo inteligente.

NOTA: Para obtener los mejores resultados, empareje sus luces cerca de su 
enrutador antes de la instalación. Requiere conexión wifi de 2.4GHz.

NOTA: Lea todas las instrucciones antes 
de instalar. Lea todas las declaraciones 
de advertencia incluidas en estas 
instrucciones.

Su Enbrighten LED Wi-Fi Flex Light 
transforma su espacio con colores 
vibrantes y personalización dinámica, todo 
usando la aplicación gratuita Enbrighten 
Wi-Fi.

INSTALACIÓN
Esta tira de LED flexible se puede plantar 
en el suelo con estacas, instalarse en 
superficies con clips o simplemente 
colocarse en línea o alrededor de las 
esquinas. Seleccione un lugar limpio y 
resistente que esté al alcance de una 
toma de corriente. La distancia máxima 
al receptáculo está determinada por la 
longitud del cable proporcionado.

Fuente de alimentación
La fuente de alimentación cuenta con un 
botón pulsador que sirve como medio 
de emparejamiento con la aplicación 
y operación manual. Móntelo usando 
los agujeros de cerradura en la parte 
posterior o las pestañas en el costado. 
IMPORTANTE: No coloque la fuente de 
alimentación en el suelo o donde se pueda 
acumular agua.

Montaje en tierra
1. Coloque el hilo directamente sobre el 
suelo o la ropa de cama del jardín.

Montaje de estaca
1.  Inserte la parte superior de una estaca 

en la ranura del ojo de la cerradura de 
un clip, deslizándola hacia adelante 
hasta que encaje en su lugar.

2.  Pase con cuidado la luz flexible a través 
de cada clip.

3.  Plante firmemente las estacas en el 
suelo o en la ropa de cama del jardín.

NOTA: Si requiere algo más que un 
empujón firme, afloje la tierra o elimine 
los escombros.

Clip de montaje
1.  Marque las ubicaciones de cada clip 

con un lápiz, dejando unos 1.5 pies. de 
espacio entre cada uno.

2.  Taladre orificios piloto en cada marca 
con una broca de 1/16 pulg. broca.

3.  Inserte los tornillos incluidos en los 
orificios guía con un destornillador de 
cabeza Phillips, dejando 
aproximadamente 1/8 pulg. del 
espacio restante.

Deslizar hacia adelante
Deslizar hacia 
adelante

Hace clic en su lugar

Hace clic en 
su lugar

4.  Coloque los clips sobre los tornillos, 
apretando los tornillos según 
sea necesario.

5.  Pase con cuidado la luz flexible a través 
de los clips instalados.

Conectar a la energía
Después de la instalación, enchufe el cable 
de alimentación en un tomacorriente de 
120VCA, 60Hz.

Clips de montaje

Luz flexible

Recibe ofertas exclusivas 
y registra tu producto. 

Escanee el código o visite 
byjasco.com/deals.

Lea las instrucciones o mire el video 
con el paso a paso.

Escanee el código o visite 
byjasco.com/58085i.

Instrucciones
 fáciles

La domótica está al 
alcance de su mano con 

los dispositivos y 
accesorios inteligentes 

con wifi en 
www.enbrightenwifi.com.

Le gusta nuestro 
producto?
Deje una reseña en el 
sitio web de su 
comercio favorito o 
en amazon.com.

¿Tiene algún 
problema?
Díganos cómo 
podemos ayudar. 
Llame al 
1-800-654-8483, 
entre las 7 a. m. y las 
8 p. m., hora estándar 
del centro.

¡Gracias por su compra!
Registre su 
producto

ADVERTENCIA
RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA
•  LOS TOMACORRIENTES QUE SE UTILICEN PARA ALIMENTAR LA LUCES DEBEN 

CUMPLIR CON LOS CÓDIGOS ELÉCTRICOS LOCALES Y NACIONALES. CONSULTE 
CON UN ELECTRICISTA LOCAL SI NO ESTÁ SEGURO SOBRE LOS REQUISITOS 
NORMATIVOS.

•  SOLO SE DEBE UTILIZAR CON CIRCUITOS PROTEGIDOS MEDIANTE GFCI.
• NO SUMERGIR.
• NO USAR CERCA DE ACUARIOS.
•  LA LUCES ES UN PRODUCTO APTO PARA LUGARES HÚMEDOS Y NO CONTIENE 

PIEZAS QUE PUEDAN SER REPARADAS POR EL USUARIO.
•  NO USAR CON CABLES DE EXTENSIÓN, CERCA DEL AGUA O EN ÁREAS EN LAS 

QUE PUEDA ACUMULARSE AGUA.
•  MANTENER LAS BOMBILLAS A UNA DISTANCIA MÍNIMA DE 4,8M (16 PIES) DE 

PISCINAS Y SPAS.
• MANTENGA SECOS LOS ENCHUFES Y LOS TOMACORRIENTES.
•  EVITE DAÑAR LOS CABLES Y LAS BOMBILLAS DURANTE LA INSTALACIÓN. 

REVISE PERIÓDICAMENTE LA LUCES A FIN DE DETECTAR DAÑOS FÍSICOS U 
OTROS DAÑOS PROVOCADOS POR LA EXPOSICIÓN A LA INTEMPERIE.

• REEMPLACE LA LUCES QUE ESTÉN DAÑADAS.
• NO INSTALE LA LUCES EN LUGARES EN QUE SEA PROBABLE PISARLA.
• ASEGÚRESE DE QUE LAS LUCES ESTÉN DESENCHUFADAS DURANTE LA 
INSTALACIÓN.
•  LA INSTALACIÓN DE LA LUCES SE DEBE REALIZAR LEJOS DEL ALCANCE DE 

LOS NIÑOS O SIN PERMITIR QUE LOS NIÑOS JUEGUEN CON ELLA.
•  NO INSTALE NI SOSTENGA LA TIRA DE LUCES FLEXIBLE DE UNA MANERA QUE 

PUEDA DAÑAR EL REVESTIMIENTO EXTERIOR O AISLAMIENTO DEL CABLE.
•  DE ACUERDO CON LA NORMA UL, SE RECOMIENDA PROBAR LOS 

TOMACORRIENTES Y LOS CIRCUITOS GFCI TODOS LOS MESES PARA 
GARANTIZAR SU CORRECTO FUNCIONAMIENTO.

•  EL MATERIAL PUEDE VOLVERSE FRÁGIL CUANDO ESTÁ FRÍO. NO INSTALE EL 
PRODUCTO EN ÁREAS EN LAS QUE SEA PROBABLE PISARLO O ESTÉ SUJETO 
A DAÑO FÍSICO.

• NO APTO PARA CORTE O EMPALME IN SITU.
•  NO LA USE CON UN CABLE DE EXTENSIÓN CERCA DEL AGUA O DONDE PUEDA 

ACUMULARSE AGUA. SOLO SE DEBE UTILIZAR CON CIRCUITOS PROTEGIDOS 
MEDIANTE GFCI.

RIESGO DE INCENDIO
•  NO INSTALAR EN TECHOS, SOFITOS, ARMARIOS, DESVANES U OTROS LUGARES 

CERRADOS.
• NO INSTALAR CERCA DE LÍQUIDOS INFLAMABLES.
•  NO CUBRA LA TIRA DE LUCES FLEXIBLE PORQUE PODRÍA PROVOCAR QUE 

ESTA SE SOBRECALIENTE Y SE DERRITA O SE INCENDIE.
•  PARA PREVENIR EL SOBRECALENTAMIENTO, NO PERMITA EL CONTACTO ENTRE 

CABLES DE TIRAS DE LUCES FLEXIBLES O PARTES DEL CABLE DE LA TIRA DE 
LUCES FLEXIBLE. MANTENGA UN ESPACIO DE 12MM (0.47IN.) COMO MÍNIMO 
ENTRE EL CABLE O PARTES DEL CABLE DE LA TIRA DE LUCES.

• DESENROLLE LA TIRA DE LUCES FLEXIBLE ANTES DE ENCHUFARLA

limitaciones y restricciones de la garantía y la información para registrar el producto.
ADVERTENCIA: Cuando utilice luminarias portátiles para exterior, siempre respete 
las precauciones básicas para reducir el riesgo de incendio, descargas eléctricas y 
lesiones a personas, incluidas las siguientes:
Proteja los circuitos o los tomacorrientes que utilizará para alimentar las luminarias 
portátiles en lugares húmedos mediante un interruptor de circuito de falla de 
puesta a tierra (GFCI). Es posible conseguir tomacorrientes con protección GFCI 
incorporada para cumplir con esta medida de seguridad. La distancia máxima al 
receptáculo está determinada por la longitud del cable provisto.
ADVERTENCIA: Mantenga las bolsas lejos del alcance de bebés y niños. No use en 
cunas, camas, cochecitos ni corralitos para bebés. Su capa fina puede pegarse a la 
nariz y la boca, lo que impide la respiración.
INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA GARANTÍA: Este producto de Jasco tiene una garantía 
de tres años y una garantía limitada de por vida únicamente para los repuestos de 
la fuente de luz LED Enbrighten.

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES

OPERACIÓN MANUAL
Presione el botón pulsador en la fuente 
de alimentación para activar una de las 
siguientes configuraciones de colores:
1. Blanco, 100% brillo
2. Blanco, 50% brillo
3. Blanco, 25% brillo
4. Desvanecimiento del color
5. Rojo
6. Verde
7. Azul
8. Amarillo
9. Morado

10. Rosa
11. Naranja
12. Verde azulado
13. Fiesta
14. 4 de Julio
15. Arcoíris
16. Centelleo
17. APAGADO

Todos los nombres de marcas son marcas comerciales de 
sus respectivos propietarios. App Store es una marca de 
servicio de Apple Inc. Google, Google Play y Google Home 
son marcas de Google LLC. Amazon, Alexa y todos los 
logotipos relacionados son marcas registradas de Amazon.
com, Inc. o sus filiales.

HECHO EN VIETNAM
Distribuido por Jasco Products Company LLC, 
10 E Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114.
Este producto de Jasco tiene una garantía limitada 
de 3 años. Visite www.byjasco.com para conocer los 
detalles de la garantía.
¿Preguntas? Comuníquese al 1-800-654-8483 entre las 
7AM y las 8PM hora estándar del centro

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES.

ADVERTENCIA: Cuando utilice luminarias portátiles para uso en 
exteriores, siempre se deben seguir las precauciones básicas de 
seguridad para reducir el riesgo de incendio, descarga eléctrica y lesiones 
personales, incluidas las siguientes:

a)  Utilice únicamente cables de extensión para exteriores de tres 
hilos que tengan tres clavijas. enchufes con conexión a tierra y 
receptáculos con conexión a tierra que acepten enchufe del aparato.

b)  La protección del interruptor de circuito de falla a tierra (GFCI) debe 
proporcionarse en el(los) circuito(s) o la(s) salida(s) que se usará(n) 
para el lugar húmedo portátil luminaria. Los receptáculos están 
disponibles con protección GFCI incorporada y se pueden utilizar 
para esta medida de seguridad.

c)  Úselo solo con un cable de extensión para uso en exteriores, como 
una extensión cable de cable tipo SEW, SEOW, SEOOW, SOW, SOOW, 
STW, STOW, STOOW, SJEW, SJEOW, SJEOOW, SJW, SJOW, SJOOW, 
SJTW, SJTOW, or SJTOOW.

¡ADVERTENCIA!

Amperios máximos 
de entrada Lugar de uso

Húmedo

Modelo n.º
58085
58087

0.25A
0.47A

58088 0.70A

Especificaciones eléctricas

Declaración de conformidad de proveedores |
Modelo n.º: 58085, 58087, 58088 |
Jasco Products Co., 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114, 
www.byjasco.com Este dispositivo cumple con las normas RSS de 
exención de licencia de la Parte 15 de la FCC y de Industry Canada. 
Su funcionamiento está sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones:
(1) este dispositivo no podrá causar interferencias perjudiciales, y 
(2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, 
incluidas las interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento 
no deseado.

NOTA DE LA FCC: El fabricante no se responsabiliza por ninguna 
interferencia de radio o TV causada por modificaciones no 
autorizadas a este equipo. Tales modificaciones podrían anular 
el derecho del usuario a hacer uso del equipo. Este equipo debe 
instalarse y operarse con una distancia mínima de 8in entre el 
radiador y su cuerpo.

NOTA: Este equipo se sometió a pruebas y cumple con los límites 
establecidos para un dispositivo digital Clase B de acuerdo con la 
Parte 15 de las Normas de la FCC. Dichos límites están diseñados 
para proporcionar una protección razonable contra la interferencia 
perjudicial en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y 
puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia. Si no se instala y usa 
de acuerdo con estas instrucciones, podrá causar interferencia 
perjudicial a las radiocomunicaciones. Por otro lado, tampoco es 
posible garantizar que no ocurrirán interferencias en una instalación 
en particular. Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en 
la recepción de radio o televisión, las cuales pueden comprobarse 
encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se recomienda al usuario 
que intente corregir la interferencia adoptando una o más de las 
siguientes medidas:
• Cambiar la orientación o ubicación de la antena receptora.
• Aumentar la distancia entre el equipo y el receptor.
•  Conectar el equipo a la salida de un circuito diferente al cual 

está conectado el receptor.
•  Consultar al distribuidor o a un técnico de radio o TV experi 

mentado para obtener ayuda.

INSTRUCCIONES 
DE SEGURIDAD 
IMPORTANTES
Esta luminaria portátil tiene un enchufe polarizado (una clavija es más ancha 
que la otra) como característica para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica. 
Este enchufe encajará en un tomacorriente polarizado de una sola manera. 
Si el enchufe no encaja completamente en el tomacorriente, invierta el 
enchufe. Si aún no encaja, comuníquese con un electricista calificado. Nunca 
lo use con un cable de extensión a menos que el enchufe se pueda insertar 
completamente. No altere el enchufe..

Entrada: 120 V, 60Hz
¡ADVERTENCIA!

4.72in

diámetro de flexión

Para evitar fallas, no doble más de 4.72 pulg


